The Company’s shares are compulsorily traded in De-Materialized form. 

The ISIN for fully paid-up equity shares is INE353H01010

Share Capital
There was no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company during last financial year and 
it remains unchanged at Rs.42,00,00,000/- (Forty Two Crores only) divided into 4,20,00,000 (Four 
Crores Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

The paid-up share capital of the Company as on 31st March 2015 was also remains unchanged at Rs. 
27,22,17,975/- consisting of 26990915 fully paid up Equity shares of Rs.10/- each and 461765 partly 
paid up Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each.